OCT 1 5 2001 REC TI OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 57945

Form **PTO-1594**

(Rev. 03/01)

10-22-2001



101880561

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Table News No. 2	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Sun Trading Holdings, Inc.
Beartach Ventures, Inc.	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 1674 N.W. 17th Avenue
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State	City: Miami State: FL Zip: 33125
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes The No.	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
Assignment	Limited Partnership Florida Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: • Yes • No
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2217906-Assignment of Vaquero 2213486-Cancelation of Vaquero
Additional number(s) a	ttached 🖫 Yes 🖫 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Rhonda A. Anderson, Esq.	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
001 STON11 00000031 2217906	Enclosed \$80.00
11 40.00 DP 25.00 DP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2222 Ponce De Leon Blvd	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 500	
City: Coral State: FL Zip: 33134	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
- C-l-l	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcopy of the original document.	E THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	over sheet, attachments, and document:
Parts Mail documents to be recorded with	h required cover sheet information to:

Refund Ref: |10/22/2001 GTOW11 0000111210

CMEEX Refund Total: \$15.00 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002386 FRAME: 0092

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

WHEREAS, BEARTACH VENTURES, INC., also known BEARTACH VENTURES INC., a Texas corporation, 17855 Dallas Parkway, Suite 200, Dallas, Texas 75287-6857, (hereinafter "Assignor") has used the trademark VAQUERO (hereinafter referred to as "the said mark"), registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 2217906 as set forth on attached Schedule A, and further used in the drawing in Registration No. 2213486, as set forth on attached Schedule B, and

WHEREAS, SUN TRADING HOLDINGS INC., a Florida corporation, 1674 N.W. 17th Avenue, Miami, Florida 33125 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the said mark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said mark is used and which is symbolized by the said mark, along with the right to recover for damage and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark and the registration therefor for the United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said mark is used and which is symbolized by the said mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignees, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignees may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the said mark in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Assignor further agrees to immediately cancel Registration No. 2213486, and, in the event the Assignor files an Application to register or an intent to use the drawing in Registration No. 2213486, Assignor agrees not to register or use the word "Vaquero" in the drawing or in the name for which registration is sought.

Assignee agrees that other than the mark Vaquero, this Assignment gives him no right, title or interest in the drawing in Registration No. 2213486.

Assignee agrees to pay Assignor the agreed upon consideration, as well as reasonable attorney's fees and costs incurred by assignor to date and through the finalization of this agreement;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives on the date and place indicated below:

Page 1 of 5

1	WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
2	(Print Name & Address Below Signature):	
3	e. 1	BEARTACH VENTURES INC.
4 5	ramie OHAGAN	Mark Yard
6 7	Signature CARTIE O'HAYAN	MARK C. LANDRY, President BEARTACH VENTURES INC.,
8	Printed Name	a Texas corporation, also known as
9	Street Address	BEARTACH VENTURES, INC.
10 11	Street Address Dallus Dallus TX.75287	
12	City, County, State + Zip Code	
13 14	E_ Julle	
15	Signature	
16	Epec Cour	
17 18	Printed Name 4900 Morros Aus. #1207	
19 20	Street Address - (Dans Canta)	75001
21	City, County, State + Zip Code	
22		
23		
24	CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMI	ENT FORM AS TO ASSIGNOR
25		
26	STATE OF TEXAS)	
27	ss:	
28	COUNTY OF ballas	
29		
30	On this 10 day of October, 20	01, before me personally came MARK
31	C. LANDRY, to me personally know	on or who produced the following
32	photographic identification:	, who
33	being by me duly sworn did depose a	and say that he is the President of

BEARTACH VENTURES INC., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he knows the corporate seal and said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation, and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

-	
South Section	CARRIE L. HULS
· (**).	Notary Public, State of Texas
	My Commission Expires
OF TET	NOV. 6, 2001

Notary Public

[Affix notary stamp and notary seal]

SUN TRADING HOLDINGS INC.

 $\diamondsuit \diamondsuit \diamondsuit \diamondsuit \diamondsuit \diamondsuit$

3343

WITNESSES

1

2

3

9

10 11 12

13 14

15

16

171819

23

24

25

30

33

(Print Name & Address Below Signature):

ASSIGNEE:

THOMAS J. O'CONNELL, President SUN TRADING HOLDINGS INC.,

a Florida corporation, also known as SUN TRADING HOLDINGS, INC.

20 Signature
21 UZV. Was

22 Printed Name

7931 500 8G5

175/2018

Street Address

Coral Gables, Miami-Dade County, FL 33134

City, County, State + Zip Code

Signature

Printed Name

31 *Printed Name* 32 11005 U

05W14ave Miam, 76

Street Address

34 Coral Gables, Miami-Dade County, FL 33134

35 City, County, State + Zip Code

CORP	ORATE ACKNOW	LEDGMENT FORM AS TO ASSIGNEE
STATE OF	FLORIDA)
COUNTY C	F MIAMI-DADE) ss:)
THOMAS following p	J. O'CONNELL, to hotographic identified	October, 2001, before me personally came of the personally known, or who produced the cation: Personally known are the president of SUI
the foregoin that the seal by order of	HOLDINGS INC., g instrument; that he affixed to said instruche Board of Director	I depose and say that he is the President of SUN the corporation described in and which executed knows the corporate seal and said corporation ment is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed sof said corporation, and that he signed his name
thereto by li	ke order.	Notary Public
		[Affix notary stamp and notary seal]
		Expires AUG. 26, 2002 BONDED THRU ATLANTIC BONDING CO., INC.

SCHEDULE A 1 Registrant: BEARTACH VENTURES, INC., a Texas corporation 4823 Briargrove Dallas TEXAS 75287 Reg. No.: 2217906 Reg. Date: August 22, 1997 Mark: **VAQUERO** 10 11 12 **SCHEDULE B** 13 14 Registrant: BEARTACH VENTURES, INC., a Texas corporation 15 4823 Briargrove Dallas TEXAS 75287 16 17 Reg. No.: 2213486 18 19 Reg. Date: December 22, 1998 20 21 VAQUERO SNAKE RIVER CIGAR COMPANY Mark: 22 23 Drawing: 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33

CANCELLATION OF REGISTRATION BY REGISTRANT

RE:

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO: 2213486

MARK:

VAQUERO SNAKE RIVER CIGAR COMPANY

REGISTRANT:

BEARTACH VENTURES, INC.

DATE REGISTERED:

December 22, 1998

DRAWING:



REGISTRANT, BEARTACH VENTURES, INC., a Texas THE corporation, 4823 Briargrove Dallas TEXAS 75287, also known as BEARTACH VENTURES INC., hereby cancels the above-referenced mark, Vaquero Snake River Cigar Company, registered on December 22, 1998, and assigned Trademark Registration Number 2213486.

Dated this 10 day of October, 2001.

RECORDED: 10/15/2001

BEARTACH VENTURES INC.

Marlyan

MARK C. LANDRY, President BEARTACH VENTURES INC.. a Texas corporation, also known as BEARTACH VENTURES, INC.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002386 FRAME: 0098